

With this certificate, the MTM ASSOCIATION e. V. confirms the conformity of the

Digital Creation and Management of MTM Analyses in TiCon for SAP

of the company

Deutsche MTM-Gesellschaft Industrie- und Wirtschaftsberatung mbH

with the requirements and standards defined in the test criteria of the quality seal "approved by MTM ASSOCIATION". The detailed evaluation result of October 16, 2023, was documented in the corresponding evaluation report.

Evaluation number: Product / Area: MTM systems and trademarks: Seal of approval valid until:

MTMA-2023-00003 **TiCon for SAP Version 1.12** MTM-UAS[®] October 15, 2026

Evaluated were:

- Structure for the representation of certified MTM process building block systems
- Correct display and linking of MTM data cards .
- Functionality for manual creation and display of MTM analyses

CEO: Prof. Dr. Peter Kuhlang

- Time data structuring and management
- Order time structure and allowance time according to REFA
- Conformity to the set of rules of MTM ASSOCIATION e. V.

Hamburg, October 16, 2023

ao. Univ.-Prof. Dr. Peter Kuhlang CEO





MTM ASSOCIATION e.V. Standards and Research

Elbchaussee 352 · 22609 Hamburg · Germany Phone. +49 40 822779-0 · Fax +49 40 822779-79 contact@mtm.org · www.mtm.org